MRU_MRI_MRM_Db_e.docxc Monitoring Relays MRx 55005-38-57-401
14.03.2012 Li, Hy Datasheet MRx 1/8
Monitoring Relays
MRU, MRI, MRM
1 Features
Voltage supply UC 12 – 48 V or UC 110 – 240 V
Change-over contact
Measuring inputs are separated galvanically  from the supply

The devices comply with the DIN standard 43880 and have a mounting width of 35 mm.
Technical specification is subject to change without previous notice
3 Order designation
Voltage Monitoring relay  1-phase MRU11/UC12-48V
MRU11/UC110-240V
3-phase MRU32/UC12-48V
MRU32/UC110-240V
Current Monitoring relay 1-phase MRI11/UC12-48V
MRI11/UC110-240V
3-phase MRI32/UC12-48V
MRI32/UC110-240V
Multifunction monitoring relay 1-phase MRM11/UC12-48V
MRM11/UC110-240V
3-phase MRM32/UC12-48V
MRM32/UC110-240V
MRU_MRI_MRM_Db_e.docxc Monitoring Relays MRx 55005-38-57-401
14.03.2012 Li, Hy Datasheet MRx 2/8
3.1 Type designation code
4 Connection diagram
MRU11 MRI11 MRM11
MRU32 MRI32 MRM32
MRU_MRI_MRM_Db_e.docxc Monitoring Relays MRx 55005-38-57-401
14.03.2012 Li, Hy Datasheet MRx 3/8
5 Specifications
5.1 General data
5.1.1 Mechanical data
Outside dimensions: Housing system DIN, B x H x T: 36 x 90 x 57 mm
Connector: Screw terminal 2.5 mm2
Max. screw tightening torque: 0.4 Nm
Protection: IP20 (Electronic: IP40)
Case material: Lexan EXL 9330
Weight: MRx11: 107 g MRx32: 125 g
Fastening: TS35 DIN/EN 60715
5.1.2 Ambient condition
Storage temperature: -40 °C … +85 °C
Operating temperature: -40 °C … +60 °C  (Railway: -40 °C … +70 °C; Display -20 … +60 °C)
Relative humidity: 10 % ... +95 % (not condensing)
5.1.3 Life cycle
Life cycle: > 100 000 h (at 25 °C)
Relays contacts: see chapter ‘Outputs’
5.2 Electrical data
5.2.1 Supply
Version: …/UC110-240V …/UC12-48V
Nominal operating voltage (AC/DC): 110…240 V 12…48 V
Operating voltage (AC/DC): 85...250 V 10…60 V
Frequency range: 16...63 Hz 16...63 Hz
Current consumption: 18 mA 180 mA
Power consumption: 2.6 VA / 1.5 W 3.2 VA / 1.6 W
5.2.2 Voltage inputs
Nominal input range: ± 0.1 ... 690 V DC or 0.1 … 480 V AC
Input voltage max: 690 V DC / 480 V AC
Frequency range (Fast / Slow mode) 46...150 Hz / 15...150 Hz
Measuring error: see chapter 6
Display resolution: 0.1 V
Input impedance: 1 MΩ
5.2.3 Current inputs
Nominal input range: 0.1 ... 5 A
Input current max: 7 A
Frequency range (Fast / Slow mode) 46...150 Hz / 15...150 Hz
Measuring error: see chapter 6
Display resolution: 0.1 A
Input impedance: 5 mΩ
5.3 Time response
Time response: Fast mode Slow mode
MRU11 / MRI11 Min. 105 ms Min. 150 ms
MRU32 / MRI32 Min. 155 ms Min. 290 ms
MRM11 Min. 130 ms Min. 220 ms
MRM32 Min. 230 ms Min. 500 ms
5.3.1 Alarm delay
Adjust range (ton / toff): 0.5 … 999.9 s
Adjust and display resolution: 0.1 s
Startup delay min: 2.5 s (adjustable)
Parameter storage time typ: 1 s
MRU_MRI_MRM_Db_e.docxc Monitoring Relays MRx 55005-38-57-401
14.03.2012 Li, Hy Datasheet MRx 4/8
5.4 Outputs
Contact: 1 or 2 c.o.
Contact material: AgNi 0.15
Switching voltage: 250 V AC
Switching power AC-1: 1250 VA
Switching current: 6 A
Recommended minimum load: 10 mA / 10 V
Mechanical life time: 30 x 106
5.5 Voltage stability
Open contact: 1.0 kV (RMS, 1 min)
Between adjoined contacts: 2.5 kV (RMS, 1 min)